HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 257 by Representative Seabaugh

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 11, after "(5)" change "Once a provider" to "A provider who"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>of</u>" delete "<u>Louisiana, that provider</u>" and insert "<u>Louisiana and is</u>
- 5 <u>current on all credentialing at such location or locations</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 13, after "<u>all</u>" insert "<u>other</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 20 in their entirety and insert the following:

10	"the state of Louisiana, provided that each of the following conditions are met:
11	(a) Not less than thirty days prior to the time at which the provider begins
12	practicing at any additional location, another provider who is current on all
13	credentialing with that health insurance issuer legally practiced there.
14	(b) The provider gives the health insurance issuer written notice of any
15	additional location of practice beyond his primary practice location and any
16	additional practice location originally noted on the provider's initial credentialing
17	application form. The health insurance issuer may require that such notice include
18	such additional information as may be reasonably necessary in order to process
19	claims filed by the provider from the additional location. The credentialing of the
20	provider for any additional location shall be effective immediately upon the receipt
21	by the health insurance issuer of such written notice from the provider.
22	(6) Pursuant to Paragraph (5) of this Subsection, there shall be no other
23	requirements placed upon the provider in order to be credentialed by a health
24	insurance issuer for any additional location."